EED-25015/2/2023-O/0 DEE-DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION

I/152090/2023

GOVERNMENT OF ARUNCHAL PRADESH DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION ITANAGAR

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Approval is hereby conveyed for the formation of MAA Committee in each Government School to look into all aspects of PM POSHAN Scheme (erstwhile Mid Day Meal Scheme).

- 2. The composition of MAA Committee shall be as under:
 - i) The MAA Committee will consist of six (6) mothers whose children are studying in the school.
 - ii) These six (6) Mothers in the MAA Committee will be nominated by the respective School Management Committee (SMC)
 - iii) The MAA Committee members in consultation with the School Principal/Head Master/Head Teacher will prepare the list of local and traditional dishes which will be served as a part of PM POSHAN Programme on special occasions such as festivals and any other celebrations in the School.
- 3. The MAA Committee shall ensure the following:
 - i) Cleanness in the Kitchen.
 - ii) Timely preparation of hot cooked food and equal distribution to all children.
 - iii) Check the quality of food.

(Amjad Tak) IAS Commissioner (Education) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh <u>Itanagar.</u>

Copy to :

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Minister of Education, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 2. The Secretary (Education), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 3. The Director of Elementary Education, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 4. All the Deputy Commissioners of the districts.
- 5. All the DDSEs of the districts for information & necessary action. The DDSE shall submit the action taken report along with the list of MAA Committees constituted in the respective district.
- 6. Office Copy

Commissioner (Education) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh <u>Itanagar.</u>